

**Title Appeal- 60/2025**

CNR No. WBHW01-002107-2025

Present: Sri Somesh Prasad Sinha ( In -Charge)

District Judge, Howrah

J.O. Code – WB00720

Order No. 02

Dated 22.07.2025

To day is fixed for DCF and appearance.

Appellant files hazira along with deficit court fee of Rs. 90/- Let it be kept with the record.

Respondent no 1 and 2 / caveator files hazira.

Ld. P.O. is busy in administrative work.

Ld. 2<sup>nd</sup> Additional District Judge,Howrah is in-charge.

For ends of justice the case is adjourned today.

Call for LCR.

To **16-09-2025** for LCR.

D/C by me

D.J.

District Judge, Howrah ( In -Charge)